
 

 

 
 

FP802-170135 
 

Page 1 of 2 

 

 

Procurement Hub – Ottawa Office, 

Station 9W079, 9th Floor, 

200 Kent Street, 

Ottawa, Ontario K1A 0E6        Wednesday August 02, 2017 

 

 

 

ADDENDUM NO. 1 
 

 

Subject:  ITT Invitation to Tender No. FP802-170135  
Remplacement d'aides fixes à la navigation de Pointe des Grondines FP, QC                     

Dear Sir/Madam:  

 

Further to the above-mentioned Invitation to Tender, this Addendum #1 is to inform potential bidders that the 

closing date for this tender call is amended as follows:  

 

 Delete:  August 08, 2017 

 

 Insert:  August 15, 2017 

 

And to advise potential bidders of the question(s) received during this tender call to date. The question(s) and the 

response(s) are indicated in the attached Annex A.  

 

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged. 

 

Tenderers are to acknowledge this Addendum by signing in the space provided below and enclosing a copy 

of this document with their tender submission. 

 

 

Yours truly, 

 

Michel Larivière 

Procurement and Contracting Consultant, 

Financial & Materials Management Operations 

 

 

RECEIPT ACKNOWLEDGED 
 

 

Name of Company: _______________________________________________ 

     

  

Signature:         ____________                             _                  

 

 

  



 

 

 
 

FP802-170135 
 

Page 2 of 2 

 

  
 

 

 

 

 

Annex A 
 

Bidders wishing to submit their bid by the closing date, time and at the closing location indicated in the 

Invitation To Tender Notice of solicitation number FP802-170135 or if so applicable, indicated in 

previous addendum(s), must also consider the following questions and answers in their bid. 

 

Question and Answer number 1 

 

Question #1 

 

« 2.3.1 Fabrication de la tour : celle-ci doit être réalisée conformément aux spécifications décrites 

au feuillet QE35690-S01_02 et les dimensions devront respecter les plans d’atelier fournis à 

l’annexe F ; » 

 

Appendix F shows the plans for the mark day. Tower plans are in Appendix E but do not include 

workshop plans. Please clarify and provide the workshop plans mentioned 

 

Answer #1: This addendum includes a new specifications document and new “annexes” and removes 

the original specifications and “annexes”. 

 

The new “Annexe K” answers question 1 above. 

 

A – Delete the specification document and the following “annexes”: 

 

i. 2017_07_04_Pointe des Grondines_2017 (original specifications) 

ii. AnnexeE(1)2017-06-06_16380_NLF 2024_DWG_Pour commentaires 100% 

iii. AnnexeE(2)08990_02_1_Installation électrique 

iv. AnnexeE(3)plan électrique (2) 

v. AnnexeE(4)RLED-355-Range 

vi. AnnexeE(5)Cerle de boulonnage 

 

B – Insert the new specifications and the following “annexes”: 

 

vii. 2017_07_28_Pointe des Grondines_2017 (new specifications) 

viii.  AnnexeC_QE61300-A101-CL 

ix. AnnexeE_QE_35690 (this « annexe » replaces all « annexeE" mentioned in 

part A above) 

x. AnnexeK(1)_NLF 2024_Pièces 

xi. AnnexeK(2)16380_NLF 2024_PiècesAn 

xii. AnnexeL_Atténuation 

xiii. AnnexeM_Formulaire surveillance env. 


